

National Office: HDIL Towers, 6th Floor, Anant Kanekar Marg, Station Road, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. T: +91 22 7158 3333 / 2658 3333 F: +91 22 7158 3344

DHFL/CSD/2019-20/17/6

25 October 2019

The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Ltd.,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.
Fax no. 2272 2082 / 3132/3121	Fax No. 26598237 / 38
Scrip Code : 511072	Scrip Code : DHFL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under NHB Circular No. NHB (ND)/DRS/Policy Circular No.93/2018-19 dated 15th February, 2019

In terms of the National Housing Bank's ("NHB") Circular No. NHB (ND)/DRS/Policy Circular No.93/2018-19 dated 15th February, 2019, please note that NHB vide its letter No. NHB(ND)/HFC/DRS/Sup/ A-11835/2019 dated 22nd October, 2019 has imposed a penalty of Rs.5,000 on account of a procedural deficiency with regard to para 2(b) of the Fair Practice Code issued under the NHB Policy Circular NNB (ND)/DRS/Pol. No. 30 dated 23rd September 2009.

We further wish to inform that the penalty levied by NHB is in the normal course of business of the Company and shall have no impact on any business or other activities of the Company.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely,

Mumbai

for Deward ousing Finance Corporation Limited

Kapil Wadhawan Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00028528